## 3451813

# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOJASA LLC		105/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canon IMM, Inc.	
Street Address:	11444 Olympic Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451813	PHARMALOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 757-8538

Email: maureenlarican@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen Larican

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

=

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0247

900161078

Date:	05/03/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0248

## Memorandum of Assignment of Trademarks

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOJASA LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Seller") hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to CANON IMM, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "PHARMALOT", as displayed on the website www.pharmalot.com (the "Mark"), including without limitation the Federal registration of the Mark with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office under Reg. No. 3,451,813, and all associated goodwill, together with any and all causes of action for infringement of the Mark, and any and all foreign and domestic registrations, renewals and pending applications for registration of the Mark.

This Memorandum of Assignment of Trademarks is given for Seller's fuller assurance of its ownership of the Mark and shall not be construed to modify or limit the terms of any separate agreement between Seller and Purchaser pertaining to this subject matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has hereunto set its hand and seal this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May. 2010.

NOJASA LLC,

a New Jersey limited liability company

Name: Edward Silverman

Title: Sole Member

STATE OF () ss.

COUNTY OF (Silvarman signed this , 2010, I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Edward Silverman signed this document as the Sole Member of NOJASA LLC and that he acknowledged this document to be the free and voluntary act of the limited liability company for the uses and purposes mentioned in the document.

Patricia Malang

**Notary Public** 

DWT 14610451v2 0083286-000001

RECORDED: 05/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0249